

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION North Nazimabad

ITB No. (E&M)/NN/62044 / 2020 Dated: 13-08-2020

## REPAIRING/SERVICING & PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF SBP SPORTS GROUND EQUIPMENTS AT SPORTS COMPLEX

## **Invitation for Bids**

Engineering Unit, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC North Nazimabad invites sealed bids from the firms registered with tax authorities and who appear on the active taxpayers list of FBR for "REPAIRING/SERVICING & PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF SBP SPORTS GROUND EQUIPMENTS AT SPORTS COMPLEX" for a period of 01 year.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) through Cash, Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of **SBP BSC**.

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on August 26, 2020 at 11:00 AM at Engineering Unit, 1st Floor, SBP BSC (Bank), North Nazimabad, Karachi

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before <u>31 August 2020</u> at **03:00 PM**. Bids will be opened the same day at **03:30 PM** in the office of PA to Chief Manager, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, SBP BSC(Bank), North Nazimabad, Karachi. This IFB is also available on the websites: <u>www.sbp.org.pk & www.ppra.org.pk</u>.

-sd-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad Karachi